

Stock exchange release

Copenhagen, Helsinki, Oslo, Stockholm, 21 December 2018

Cevian Capital invests in Nordea

Nordea Bank Abp - Stock exchange release - Inside Information

Today, Cevian Capital announced a holding in Nordea Bank Abp corresponding to approximately 2.3 per cent of the total number of shares and votes. Cevian Capital also announced its intention to join the Nomination Board of Nordea Bank Abp.

- The Nomination Board of Nordea is pleased to see that Cevian sees value potential in Nordea and welcomes Cevian Capital to join the Nomination Board and its work which is in good progress. The Nomination Board expects to finalise its work by February 2019, in time to include its proposals to the Board of Nordea which will launch the notice to the Annual General Meeting, says Kari Stadigh, Chairman of the Nomination Board and CEO of Sampo Group Oyj.

For further information regarding Nordea Nomination Board:

Kari Stadigh, +358 10 516 0004

For any other information relating to Nordea:

Rodney Alfvén, Head of Investor Relations, +46 72 235 05 15

The information provided in this stock exchange release is such that Nordea Bank Abp is required to disclose pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation and was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 08.10 CET on 21 December 2018.